

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15672/2007

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF KOTA, RAJASTHAN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PREM BAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15765 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 15817 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16374 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16474 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17142 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 889 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Process fee be paid within a week, without fail.
Issue notice immediately thereafter, as per order dated 25th February, 2008.
List the matter on 8th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG